

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No.454 of 2019

Suraj Kurre **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

2	
08/04/2019	<p>Mr. Samir Singh, Advocate for appellant. Mr. Adil Minhaj, PL for State.</p> <p>At the outset, learned counsel for appellant wants to withdraw IA No.1/2019, application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail to the appellant with liberty to revive the same after completion of 2 years of period of sentence of imprisonment imposed upon him in case the appeal itself is not decided.</p> <p>In view of above, IA No.1/2019 is dismissed as withdrawn with the aforesaid liberty.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Rajendra Chandra Singh Samant) Judge</p>
Nisha	