

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 454 of 2019****SURAJ KURRE versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

<b>16.04.2026</b>	<p>None present for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Jitendra Shrivastava, GA for the State.</p> <p>As per the P.U.D. received from the learned Sessions Judge, District Janjgir-Champa (C.G.), the appellant was not present before the learned trial court for his appearance as directed by this Court.</p> <p>In view of above, let a non-ailable warrant be issued against the appellant through concerned Superintendent of Police for his production before this Court on <b>15.06.2026</b>.</p> <p>List this case on <b>15.06.2026</b>.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Rajani Dubey)</b> Judge</p>
AMIT PATEL	